

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 456 of 2019****SMT. RAMKUMARI versus KAILASH KUMAR****Order on Board**

23.07.2025	<p>Mr. Pallav Mishra, counsel for appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Anil Gulati, counsel for respondent No.3.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Issue notice to respondents No.1 and 2 on the cross objection filed by respondent No.3. Process fee be paid by respondent No.3 as per rules. Notices be made returnable within three weeks.</p> <p>List this case after three weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge</p>
Balram	