



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 456 of 2019

SMT. RAMKUMARI and others **versus** KAILASH KUMAR and others

Order Sheet

05.12.2025	Mr. Pallav Mishra, counsel for the appellants. Mr. Anil Gulati, counsel for respondent No. 3. Issue fresh notice to unserved respondent No. 1 on payment of P.F. by ordinary as well as speed post. Call this matter thereafter. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
--------------------------	--